
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 

32 
110 

22 
68 
63 

212 
41 
14 

244 
151 

71 
121 

95 
23 
88 
96 
91 
16 

1 
86 

168 
214 
222 
213 

35 
70 

287 
75 

106 
12 
15 
84 

Class 
SPU 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPU 
NCW 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPU 
PRO3 
CT4 
PRO3 
PRO3 
NCW 
PRO3 

Name 

Brad Greco 
Tim Wisner 
Kevin Craig 
Pete Bristow 
Ron Tanemura 
Anthony Lo 
Ryan Knox 
Bryan Kropp 
Corey Peters 
Matt Lowell 
Isaiah Dummer 
Scott Eckert 
Chuck Hurley 
Chris Johnson 
Drew Wagner 
Brian Bercovitz 
Daniele Hovington 
Matthew King 
Jake Borrelli 
Scott Studerus 
Grayson Hilliard 
Stewart Quam 
B r a e d e n  B o ld s - M o o r e h e a d  
Fil Alleva 
Manny Hernandez 
Dexter Closterman 
John Houlihan 
Andy Dutton 
Phil Abrami 
Travis Kuhl 
Jessica Morton 
Lee Storgaard 

Make 

VW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
V o lk sw ag en  
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Color 

Orange 
Grey 
Silver 
Silver 
Red/Blk/Wht 
White/Orange 
Montego Blue 
Blue 
Green 
Black 
White/Blk/Red 
Red 
Nardo Gray 
Blue 
White 
White/Red 
Wht/Red/Blu 
Green/Gold 
White 
Black 
Blue 
Orange/Red 
Green/Gold 
White/Red 
White 
Red 
Grey 
White/Blue 
White 
White 
Maroon 
Slvr/Blk/Org 

License 

1232 
1642 
1835 
1261 
1910 
2120 
682336 
2219 
1347 
1089 
1908 
1640 
1095 
1931 
2038 
1227 
1221 
1715 
2012 
1700 
2104 
1453 
2205 
1716 
2135 
SCCA 
1912 
2100 
1907 
2105 
2204 
1184 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W CCA  
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W CCA  
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

Tra k s  R a c in g  -  J R M  F a b r ic a t io n  
Racer on Rails 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  |  L e s  S c h w a b  |  S p a r k s  
425 Motorsports 
KD Motorsports 
M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  /  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  
I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  
KD Motorsports 
Grip Racing 
Racer on Rails 
Discount Tire Wheel 

Lovitt Moto rs/Grip  Rac ing 
King Construction 

vexxed racing 
Q u a m  F a m i l y  r a c i n g /  j r m  f a b r i c a t i o n /  

Two Vintners 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:23.607 
1:24.875 
1:25.940 
1:26.510 
1:26.523 
1:26.925 
1:27.352 
1:27.491 
1:27.550 
1:27.794 
1:27.896 
1:27.898 
1:28.004 
1:28.157 
1:28.546 
1:28.629 
1:29.045 
1:29.766 
1:30.388 
1:30.715 
1:30.790 
1:31.638 
1:32.216 
1:32.314 
1:32.348 
1:32.446 
1:32.735 
1:32.967 
1:34.865 
1:35.666 
1:39.486 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:13:53 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 1 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:23:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 10:20 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

20 
46 
42 
49 
28 

7 
41 
45 
73 
58 
52 

110 
60 

212 
03 
99 
68 
69 
63 
23 
22 
67 
02 
38 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
ST 
SE46 
SE46 
AS 
SE46 
SE46 
NCW 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
GT1 
NCW 
ITE 

Name 

Adam Tumblin 
Ben Wahlstrom 
Crel lin  (Ch ris ) Pau ling  
Adam Redavid 
Don Boespflug 
Josh Moriarty 
Don Gibson 
John Volpe 
Dominic Martinolich 
Mose Wahlstrom 
Jim Froula 
Tim Wisner 
Robin Adrianse 
Anthony Lo 
Kevin Smith 
Matthew Dawson 
Pete Bristow 
Scott Purkerson 
Ron Tanemura 
Chris Johnson 
Ron Craig 
David Adelsman 
Randy Free 
J Aylward 

Make 

Chevrolet 
Chevrolet 
Chevrolet 
Porsche 
G a s s  l a t e  m o d e l  
M e r c e d e s - B e n z  
Chevrolet 
Porsche 
Chevrolet 
Chev 
Mitjet 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Pontiac 
BMW 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
Ford 
Porsche 

Color 

Gray 
Black 
White,Blue,Blk 
Blue 
Black 
Red/white/blue 
White 
Torch Red 
Orange 
FS Green 
White 
Grey 
Black 
White/Orange 
Yellow 
Black 
Silver 
Yellow 
Red/Blk/Wht 
Blue 
Silver 
Silver/Purple 
Orange 
Silver 

License 

SCCA 
NASA 
1720 
2113 
SVRA 
1238 
1441 
1479 
SCCA 
NASA 
SCCA 
1642 
1826 
2120 
1003 
1616 
1261 

1910 
1931 
1327 
SOVREN 

1138 

Club 

SCCA 
NASA 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SVRA 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
NASA 
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
Other 
IRDC 
NWMS 
CSCC 
Sovren 
CSCC 
B M W CCA  

Sponsor 

Profinish Motorsports 
S p e c i a l t y  I n v e s t m e n t  G r o u p ,  R i v e r s i d e  C o l l i s i o n ,  K a i z e n s p e e d  

G ib so n  A u to  &  E lec t r ic , In c . 
Volpe Motorsport 
A l m o n d  A s p h a l t ,  B l o o d  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  P a c i f i c  R a c e w a y ,  R e g e n e r a t e d  r i d e s ,  B i g  P i m p i n  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  
Profinish Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

Stacey Smith 
Ironmaster 
Bristow's Auto Repair 

Racer on Rails 
Specialty Auto Care 

Best Tm 

1:15.718 
1:19.047 
1:19.371 
1:19.407 
1:20.598 
1:21.144 
1:21.188 
1:22.062 
1:22.193 
1:23.243 
1:23.360 
1:24.056 
1:25.917 
1:26.248 
1:26.300 
1:26.669 
1:26.908 
1:26.968 
1:27.126 
1:27.277 
1:27.548 
1:27.640 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:14:22 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 4 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:51:58 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 10:50 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

162 
18 
16 
02 

168 
86 
35 
91 

348 
181 

9 
72 

173 
75 
26 
94 

106 
471 

4 
119 

Class 
EIP 
EIP 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
NCW 
SM 
NCW 
ITS 
NCW 
CT4 
NCW 
HT 
CT4 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 

Name 

Adam Achepohl 
Jake Geiger 
Matthew King 
Garrett Clark 
Grayson Hilliard 
Scott Studerus 
Manny Hernandez 
Daniele Hovington 
James Hannah 
Ryan Campbell 
Steven Schuback 
Jon Wilson 
Austin Julsen 
Andy Dutton 
Mathieu Martin 
Robert Paxman 
Phil Abrami 
Max Hill 
Jack Porter 
Matt Gordon 

Make 

Porsche 
Porsche 
BMW 
Subaru 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
BMW 
Datsun 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Acura 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
BMW 

Color 

Grey 
Black 
Green/Gold 
White/Blue 
Blue 
Black 
White 
Wht/Red/Blu 
Black 
Black/Blue 
Deep Purple 
Wh/Org/Rd 
White/Red 
White/Blue 
White 
White/Blue 
White 
Red/White 
Black/Silver 
Red 

License 

1362 
2020 
1715 
1022 
2104 
1700 
2135 
1221 
2215 
SCCA 
2223 
1072 
2211 
2100 
2221 
2102 
1907 
2128 
2230 
2217 

Club 

CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W CCA  
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
TC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
B M W CCA  
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

Gem in i Conc rete Pum p ing  

King Construction 

vexxed racing 

Lovitt Moto rs/Grip  Rac ing 

Cascade Insights 

TopTech / Trackside 

Paxman Racing 

Best Tm 

1:25.481 
1:28.560 
1:29.963 
1:30.317 
1:31.114 
1:31.434 
1:32.154 
1:32.166 
1:32.708 
1:32.953 
1:33.805 
1:33.994 
1:34.309 
1:36.267 
1:37.356 
1:38.090 
1:38.191 
1:38.333 
1:39.038 
1:54.243 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:14:35 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 5/2 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:17:34 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 11:15 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

67 
29 
78 

4 
28 
26 
41 
69 

6 
225 
777 

96 
11 
99 

0 
45 
71 
42 
13 

Class 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FL 
FM 
BSR 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
NOW 
FF 
CC4 
CC4 
FF 

Name 

Bill Weaver 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Stew Tabak 
Aidan Bennitt 
George Doran 
Jeff Clark 
Donn Snyder 
Tamer Ozkaraoglu 
Cem Aykan 
Bruce Beachman 
Dale Pestes 
Ian Pike 
Evan Waymire 
David McKay 
Steven Knepper 
Tom Forsyth 
Stephen Barnes 

Make 

F o r m u la  M a z d a  
F o r m u la  M a z d a  
F o r m u la  M a z d a  
MSR 
F o r m u la  M a z d a  
F o r m u la  M a z d a  
Formula 
F o r m u la  M a z d a  
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Juno 
Lola 
Caterham 
Caterham 
V a n  D ie m e n  

Color 

Red/W hite/Blue 
Red/Black 
White/Black 
Blue 
Purple 
Orange/Black 
Blk/Burgandy 
Black/Yellow 
Red 
Blue 
Red 
Blue/Orange 
yellow 
Yellow 
Orange/Black 
Black/Yellow 
Yellow 
Red 
Blue 

License 

SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1204 
SCCA 
2109 
1041 
1007 
1508 
1730 
1734 
1256 
1182 
2005 
2124 
1245 
1828 
1501 
1312 

Club 

SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
IRDC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CRA 
CRA 
CRA 
CSCC 
CRA 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CRA 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

J a m e s  G  P a r k e r  I n s u r a n c e  A s s o c i a t e s  
A v io n ic s  a n d  M a in t e n a n c e  W e s t  
Infinity X1 Lighting 
Thanks M azda | G oodyear 
Tabak Law Firm 
DMS Motorsports 
W in d e r m e r e  M a n it o  R e a l E s t a t e  
Jeff's Mazda Collection 
Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 
Beachma Racing 

K V  E n t e r p r is e  /  B a d  D o g  b u s in e s s  

Beachman Racing 
D B  C o o p e r 's  S k y  D iv in g  S c h o o l 

Best Tm 

1:17.180 
1:17.218 
1:18.305 
1:19.040 
1:19.169 
1:20.241 
1:21.761 
1:22.746 
1:24.553 
1:25.642 
1:26.267 
1:26.990 
1:27.132 
1:27.500 
1:28.407 
1:29.811 
1:30.050 
1:31.387 
1:33.861 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:14:47 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 6/3 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:56:57 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 09:55 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

28 
52 

7 
110 

22 
99 
14 

212 
41 

121 
223 

16 
65 

168 
86 

287 
89 

213 
348 
471 

21 
75 

Class 
ME0 
ME0 
ME0 
ME0 
ME1 
ME1 
ME0 
ME1 
ME0 
ME2 
ME2 
ME2 
ME1 
ME2 
ME2 
ME2 
ME3 
ME2 
NCW 
ME3 
ME2 
CT4 

Name 

Don Boespflug 
Jim Froula 
Josh Moriarty 
Tim Wisner 
Ron Craig 
Matthew Dawson 
Bryan Kropp 
Anthony Lo 
Ryan Knox 
Scott Eckert 
Blake Williams 
Matthew King 
Kelly McKnight 
Grayson Hilliard 
Scott Studerus 
John Houlihan 
E r ic  W e l le r,   B la n e  W e lle r  
Fil Alleva 
J a s o n  H a n n a h ,   J a m e s  H a n n a h  
Mike Stubbs 
Rob Scholl 
Andy Dutton 

Make 

G a s s  l a t e  m o d e l  
Mitjet 
M e r c e d e s - B e n z  
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Datsun 
BMW 
Porsche 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 

Color 

Black 
White 
Red/white/blue 
Grey 
Silver 
Black 
Blue 
White/Orange 
Montego Blue 
Red 
White 
Green/Gold 
Arctic Silver 
Blue 
Black 
Grey 
White 
White/Red 
Black 
Blue/White 
Multi 
White/Blue 

License 

SVRA 
SCCA 
1238 
1642 
1327 
1616 
2219 
2120 
682336 
1640 
1223 
1715 
2229 
2104 
1700 
1912 
SCCA 
1716 
1644 
SCCA 
1905 
2100 

Club 

SVRA 
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
TC 
IRDC 
Other 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

Racer on Rails 
Specialty Auto Care 
Ironmaster 
425 Motorsports 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  |  L e s  S c h w a b  |  S p a r k s  
KD Motorsports 

King Construction 

vexxed racing 

Bunny Boys Racing 
Two Vintners 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  P r o F o r m a n c e  R a c i n g  S c h o o l  

Best Tm 

1:20.666 
1:22.440 
1:23.497 
1:24.759 
1:26.009 
1:27.070 
1:27.578 
1:28.069 
1:28.196 
1:28.369 
1:29.254 
1:29.773 
1:30.333 
1:30.740 
1:31.691 
1:31.845 
1:32.877 
1:32.969 
1:33.765 
1:35.016 
1:35.695 
1:37.625 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #345 Nonfunctioning Transponder 
Car #8 Nonfunctioning Transponder 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:14:59 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 8 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:02:11 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 09:00 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

225 
99 
06 
96 
42 

133 
223 

18 
78 
94 
11 

777 

Class 
SR 
SR 
P4 
SR 
SR 
P4 
P2 
P2 
P1 
P1 
SR 
SR 

Name 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 
Ian Pike 
Steve Sahnow 
Brian Anderson 
Tom Forsyth 
Steven Powell 
Blake Williams 
Garry Small 
Russ Watson 
Robert Paxman 
Dale Pestes 
Cem Aykan 

Make 

Caterham 
Caterham 
Chevrolet 
Caterham 
Caterham 
FFR 
Datsun 
Volvo 
MG 
Acura 
Caterham 
Caterham 

Color 

Blue 
Yellow 
Black 
Blue 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
Yellow 
White 
White/Blue 
yellow 
Red 

License 

1730 
2005 
2233 
1443 
1501 
1133 
1223 
SCCA 
SCCA 
2102 
1182 
1734 

Club 

CRA 
CRA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CRA 
CSCC 
TC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CRA 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 
J u lie  " T h e  G o o d  W ife "  Po w e ll 

F C C I L o y n in g s  E n g in e  S e rv i c e  
Paxman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Best Tm 

1:25.694 
1:26.163 
1:26.554 
1:26.571 
1:29.343 
1:29.787 
1:30.060 
1:32.521 
1:36.492 
1:37.782 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/15/2025 8:15:11 AM 

Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Asst Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade sportscar club 

The Chicane Challege XXXIII 

GROUP 9 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:42:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/14/2025 11:40 

 Cascade Sports Car Club

Chicane Challenge XXXIII

June 14-15, 2025


